# Immersive shot bar Georgy Shooters Expands Into Franchising and Joins the International Franchise Show London 2025

**London, UK [March 17]** – Georgy Shooters, an immersive bar entertainment industry leader, is thrilled to announce its expansion into franchising, bringing its immersive shot bar experience to new markets worldwide. As part of this strategic move, Georgy Shooters will showcase its franchise opportunities at the **International Franchise Show London 2025**, inviting investors, entrepreneurs, and business enthusiasts to be part of its growing success.

### A New Era in Interactive Entertainment

Combining a fun night out with thrilling interactive experiences, Georgy Shooters offers an entertainment concept that merges drinking, fun, excitement, and social engagement. With meticulously designed venues featuring **immersive drinking games**, and fun challenges combined with a friends' night out, the brand has already captivated thousands of customers looking for a unique and exhilarating experience.

With the global entertainment and leisure industry valued at over **\$2.5 trillion** and the demand for **interactive social experiences growing by 25% year-over-year**, Georgy Shooters is positioning itself as a **high-growth franchise opportunity** with a proven concept.

# Why Franchise with Georgy Shooters?

Georgy Shooters provides franchisees with a **turnkey business model** designed for easy entry and maximum profitability. Benefits include:

A unique, high-demand entertainment concept with broad customer appeal Comprehensive franchisee support, including training, operations guidance, and marketing assistance

**State-of-the-art technology** that enhances customer engagement and retention **A scalable model**, ideal for both standalone locations and integration within entertainment hubs

As **franchise partners**, investors will gain access to a **fast-growing market** with **strong revenue potential**. The brand's successful track record and customer appeal ensure a **lucrative opportunity** for those looking to enter the leisure and entertainment industry.

### Meet Us at the International Franchise Show London 2025

Georgy Shooters will be exhibiting at the International Franchise Show London 2025, offering attendees a firsthand look at this exciting business opportunity. Visitors can expect live demonstrations, expert consultations, and insights into franchise benefits. "Our expansion into franchising marks the beginning of an exciting new chapter," said Juraj Perisic, Founder and CEO of Georgy Shooters. "We believe in providing not just entertainment but an unforgettable experience that keeps customers coming back. The International Franchise Show is the perfect place to connect with passionate entrepreneurs who want to be part of this growing success."

# Join the Shooting Revolution!

For more information about Georgy Shooters and franchise opportunities, visit www.georgyshooters.com or contact:

**Booth Number: 944** 

Contact Email: <a href="mailto:franchise@georgyshooters.com">franchise@georgyshooters.com</a>

Be part of the next big thing in entertainment—a franchise with **Georgy Shooters** today!